

Odico appoints interim COO to strengthen operational focus.

21.11.2023 12:44:51 CET | Odico A/S | Investor News

In response to the current high level of activity in production and the anticipated demands of the upcoming period, Odico is pleased to announce the appointment of Claus Gulbech as the interim Chief Operating Officer (COO).

Investor News 14-2023

The robust production activities and the evolution of pilot projects into series production have necessitated a strategic expansion and reinforcement of Odico's planning, organization, and resource utilization. The company is committed to ensuring and continually enhancing its delivery capabilities, quality, and profitability.

Claus Gulbech, an experienced professional renowned for his expertise in both production management and supply chain optimization, will serve as a valuable addition to Odico's existing organizational structure, providing support to production activities. In addition to his role in production, Claus will also lead efforts to optimize Odico's supply chain. His focus will be on enhancing efficiency and exploring cost-saving opportunities.

This move aligns with Odico's dedication to maintaining a focused and strengthened approach as the company navigates the transition from pilot projects to sustained series production. The Board and leadership team are confident that Claus Gulbech's expertise will contribute significantly to the company's ongoing success.

For further information, please contact:

Henrik Jacobsen CEO, Odico A/S henrik.jacobsen@odico.dk +45 3015 2229

About Odico A/S

Odico A/S utilizes cutting-edge robotic solutions to increase efficiency and precision in the construction industry. Odico's state-of-the-art robotics technology automates traditionally labor-intensive tasks, leading to significantly increased productivity and cost savings.

With a focus on reducing material waste and CO2 emissions, Odico is leading the way in digital manufacturing and scalable robotic solutions, shaping the future of the industry through innovation.

Odico A/S prides itself on being at the forefront of innovation for a sustainable future.

Read more about Odico and see case examples at www.odico.dk

Attachments

Download announcement as PDF.pdf